
Small Schools Awards are as followed: 

Offensive	Player	of	the	Year	— Niko Carestia, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Defensive	Player	of	the	Year	— Niko Carestia, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Offensive	Lineman	of	the	Year	— Wyatt Keefer, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Defensive	Lineman	of	the	Year	— Chase Williams, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Coach	of	the	Year	— Stephen Sedesse, Williams Valley 
First	Team	Offense	 
ATH-	Easton Schultz, sr., Minersville 
QB-	Dante Carr, jr., Minersville 
FB-	Niko Carestia, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
RB-	Sam Walborn, jr., Nativity 
RB-	Niko Castillo, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
RB-	Colton Reber, soph., Schuylkill Haven 
C-	Ethan Kline, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
OG- Jesse Koons, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
OG- Wyatt Keefer, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
OT- Aidan Milkovits, sr., Marian 
OT- Chase Williams, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
TE- Brayden Crisswell, sr., Williams Valley 
TE- Michael Gelatko, sr., Marian 
WR- Kian Krzyzanowski, sr., Williams Valley 
WR- Noah Dolbin, sr., Marian 
WR- Logan Hutsko, sr., Minersville 
WR- Paiten Lapoint, jr., Minersville 
K- Jordan Bowers, soph., Minersville 
P- Colton Reber, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Second	Team	Offense	 
ATH- Mike Oblas, sr., Mahanoy Area 
QB- Brady Shomer, jr., Williams Valley 
FB- Sam Spolski, sr., Nativity 
RB- Fletcher Thompson, fr., Williams Valley 
RB- Rory Dixon, soph., Marian 
C- Owen Fortna, sr., Minersville 
OG- Julian Hermany, sr., Marian 
OG- A.J. Halford, sr., Minersville 
OT- Cam Green, jr., Williams Valley 
OT- Aiden Boom, sr., Minersville 



TE- Lucas Schwartz, soph., Tri-Valley 
TE- Adam Malinoski, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
WR- Layden Hertz, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
WR- Evan Achenbach, jr., Williams Valley 
WR- Jake Kavanaugh, sr., Minersville 
WR- Trey Porter, soph., Tri-Valley 
K- Sage Smeltz, sr., Williams Valley 
P- Michael Gelatko, sr., Marian 
Honorable	Mention	Offense	 
ATH- Parker Hatter, fr., Tri- Valley 
QB- Ben Kreitzer, sr., Nativity 
QB- Levi Terry, sr., Mahanoy Area 
QB- Blake Schwartz, sr., Tri-Valley 
QB- Brayden Fasnacht, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
FB- Kyler Quick, jr., Mahanoy Area 
RB- Joel Nunez, soph., Shenandoah Valley 
RB- Cole Gemberling, jr., Tri-Valley 
C- Robbie Hoffman, jr., Williams Valley 
C- Connor Rehnert, sr., Marian 
C- Andrew Verchick, sr., Nativity 
C- Kaiden Komosinsky, sr., Mahanoy Area 
C- Hogan Troutman, sr., Tri-Valley 
OG- Mark Kimmel, sr., Nativity 
OG- Dominico Yourey, jr., Minersville 
OG- Tyler Koppenhaver, sr., Williams Valley 
OG- Randy Heckman, jr., Tri-Valley 
OG- Brian Moran, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
OT- Jasir Jones, sr., Nativity 
OT- Owen Mitchell, jr., Tri-Valley 
OT- Ryan Colahan, sr., Tri-Valley 
OT- Brody Brand, soph., Schuylkill Haven 
TE- Joe Rick, jr., Mahanoy Area 
K- Jah Busati, jr., Marian 
K- Michael Gelatko, sr., Marian 
K- Hunter Correl, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
K- Sam Mentusky, soph., Shenandoah Valley 
K- Nathan Hillard, soph., Tri-Valley 
P- Remington Klinger, fr., Tri-Valley 



P- Jordan Bowers, soph., Minersville 
P- Sam Mentusky, soph., Shenandoah Valley 
First	Team	Defense	 
DB- Noah Dolbin, sr., Nativity 
DB- Michael Stank, sr., Nativity 
DB- Levi Terry, sr., Mahanoy Area 
DB- Leyden Hertz, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
DB- Colton Reber, soph., Schuylkill Haven 
DT- Camron Green, jr., Williams Valley 
DT- Wyatt Keefer, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
NG– Chase Williams, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
DE– Michael Gelatko, sr., Marian 
DE- George Shimko, jr., Nativity 
LB- A.J. Halford, sr., Minersville 
LB- Skylor Green, sr., Williams Valley 
LB- Trevon Bair, soph., Williams Valley 
LB- Ryan Colahan, sr., Tri-Valley 
LB- Niko Carestia, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
Second	Team	Defense	 
DB- Sam Walborn, sr., Nativity 
DB- Kaseem Lofton, sr., Minersville 
DB- Evan Achenbach, jr., Williams Valley 
DB- Trey Porter, soph., Tri-Valley 
DB- Niko Castillio, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
DT- Aidan Milkovits, sr., Marian 
DT- Nate Chamberlain, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
DE- Brayden Crissewell, sr., Williams Valley 
DE- Adam Malinoski, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
LB- Sam Spolski, sr., Nativity 
LB- Kyler Quick, jr., Mahanoy Area 
LB- Evan Kandybowski, jr., Tri-Valley 
LB- Cole Gemberling, jr., Tri-Valley 
LB- Triston Davis, soph., Schuylkill Haven 
Honorable	Mention	Defense	 
DB- Tyler Price, fr., Marian 
DB- Michael Johnson, sr., Marian 
DB- Mike Oblas, sr., Mahanoy Area 
DB- Aidan Bowman, sr., Mahanoy Area 



DB- Doyle Flory, soph., Tri-Valley 
DB- Adam Balulis, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
DT- Jasir Jones, sr., Nativity 
DT- Kyle Pollack, sr., Mahanoy Area 
DT- Joe Dabashinsky, sr., Mahanoy Area 
DT- Hogan Troutman, sr., Tri-Valley 
DT- Ethan Borrell, jr., Minersville 
DT- Elijah Killian, sr., Minersville 
DE- Chase Hower, sr., Marian 
DE- Kaiden Komosinsky, sr., Mahanoy Area 
DE- Logan Hutsko, jr., Minersville 
DE- Max Masser, jr., Tri-Valley 
DE- Brian Moran, sr., Schuylkill Haven 
DE- Aaron Gilbert, jr., Schuylkill Haven 
LB- Jah Bushati, jr., Marian 
LB-	Charlie Hower, sr., Marian 
LB-	Nick Wagner, sr., Nativity 
LB- David Burrous, soph., Shenandoah Valley 
LB- Mike Elchisak, soph., Shenandoah Valley 
LB- Owen Fortna, sr., Minersville 
LB- Parker Hatter, fr., Tri-Valley 
LB- Logan Rizzardi, sr., Minersville 
LB- Derek Derenzo, soph., Minersville 
 


